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Baycusan® C 1000/1

Ocean friendly Sunscreen SPF 30 (expected)

Aqua

EDTA

Glycerin

Propylene Glycol
Dehydroxanthan Gum

Methylpropanediol (and) Caprylyl Glycol
Phenylpropanol?

Simmondsia Chinensis Seed Oil
C12-15 Alkyl Benzoate

Sodium Stearoyl Glutamate
Homosalate

Ethylhexyl Salicylate

Bis-Ethylhexyloxyphenol = Methoxyphenyl  Triazine
Polymethyl Methacrylate

Diethylamino Hydroxybenzoyl Hexyl Benzoate
Ethylhexyl Triazone

Glyceryl Stearate

Alcohol Denat.

Baycusan® C 1000/1

Tocopherol Acetate

Panthenol

Fragrance

1. Dermosoft® OMP, Dr.Straetmans

(and)

(and)

% by wt.

42.45
0.05
3.00
5.00
0.50
3.50

5.00
8.00
0.50
9.50
4.50
3.00

2.50
2.50
1.00
2.00
6.00
0.20
0.50
0.30
100.00

CAS Cosmetics



Cosmetics RR 8162

Processing Add all ingredients of phase A in a vessel while stirring and heating to 75°C until
uniform. Heat phase B to 80°C and mix until uniform. Transfer phase B to phase
A under stirring. Homogenize. Start to cool down under continuous mixing.
Below 30°C check pH. If necessary adjust pH to 6.5-7.0 with Sodium Hydroxide
(10% sol.). Add phase C and check pH again. If necessary adjust pH to 6.5-7.0
with Sodium Hydroxide (10% sol.). Mix to room temperature until uniform.

This information and our technical advice - whether verbal, in writing or by way of trials - are given in good faith but without warranty, and
this also applies where proprietary rights of third parties are involved. Our advice does not release you from the obligation to check its
validity and to test our products as to their suitability for the intended processes and uses. The application, use and processing of our

products and the products manufactured by you on the basis of our technical advice are beyond our control and, therefore, entirely your
own responsibility.

Our products are sold in accordance with the current version of our General Conditions of Sale and Delivery.

Published by: Coatings, Adhesives & Specialties Contact: Sophie Viala

Covestro AG Phone: +49 214 6009 4476
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