

## **Cosmetics**

## Baycusan® C 1000/1

### **Ocean friendly Sunscreen SPF 30 (expected)**

		% by wt.
Phase A	Aqua	42.45
	EDTA	0.05
	Glycerin	3.00
	Propylene Glycol	5.00
	Dehydroxanthan Gum	0.50
	Methylpropanediol (and) Caprylyl Glycol (and) Phenylpropanol <sup>1)</sup>	3.50
Phase B	Simmondsia Chinensis Seed Oil	5.00
	C12-15 Alkyl Benzoate	8.00
	Sodium Stearoyl Glutamate	0.50
	Homosalate	9.50
	Ethylhexyl Salicylate	4.50
	Bis-Ethylhexyloxyphenol Methoxyphenyl Triazine (and) Polymethyl Methacrylate	3.00
	Diethylamino Hydroxybenzoyl Hexyl Benzoate	2.50
	Ethylhexyl Triazone	2.50
	Glyceryl Stearate	1.00
Phase C	Alcohol Denat.	2.00
	Baycusan <sup>®</sup> C 1000/1	6.00
	Tocopherol Acetate	0.20
	Panthenol	0.50
	Fragrance	0.30
		100.00
Raw materials	1. Dermosoft <sup>®</sup> OMP, Dr.Straetmans	



# covestro RR 8162

## **Cosmetics**

#### Processing

Add all ingredients of phase A in a vessel while stirring and heating to 75°C until uniform. Heat phase B to 80°C and mix until uniform. Transfer phase B to phase A under stirring. Homogenize. Start to cool down under continuous mixing. Below 30°C check pH. If necessary adjust pH to 6.5-7.0 with Sodium Hydroxide (10% sol.). Add phase C and check pH again. If necessary adjust pH to 6.5-7.0 with Sodium Hydroxide (10% sol.). Mix to room temperature until uniform.

This information and our technical advice - whether verbal, in writing or by way of trials - are given in good faith but without warranty, and this also applies where proprietary rights of third parties are involved. Our advice does not release you from the obligation to check its validity and to test our products as to their suitability for the intended processes and uses. The application, use and processing of our products and the products manufactured by you on the basis of our technical advice are beyond our control and, therefore, entirely your own responsibility.

Our products are sold in accordance with the current version of our General Conditions of Sale and Delivery.

Published by: Coatings, Adhesives & Specialties Covestro AG 51373 Leverkusen, Germany www.cosmetics.covestro.com Contact: Sophie Viala Phone: +49 214 6009 4476

Page 2 of 2 Edition Replaces edition of

2018-02-14

